
Local Area Region, Country 
Postcode of 
assessment 

Local Area 
Rural or Urban 

Alcester West Midlands, England B49 5AX RURAL 

Alnwick North East, England NE66 1TD RURAL 

Alsager North West, England ST7 2EP URBAN 

Amble North East, England NE65 0DA RURAL 

Anstruther Scotland KY10 3EA URBAN 

Ashbourne (Derbyshire) East Midlands, England DE6 1DY RURAL 

Auchterarder Scotland PH3 1QD RURAL 

Bakewell East Midlands, England DE45 1EW RURAL 

Ballater Scotland AB35 5QD RURAL 

Banff Aberdeenshire, Scotland AB45 1AU URBAN 

Banff Aberdeenshire, Scotland AB45 1DL URBAN 

Barnard Castle North East, England DL12 8LY RURAL 

Bathgate West Lothian, Scotland EH48 4EU URBAN 

Batley Yorkshire & The Humber, England WF17 5DR URBAN 

Batley Yorkshire & The Humber, England WF17 5EQ URBAN 

Billericay East of England, England CM12 9BD URBAN 

Bishop's Waltham South East, England SO32 1AA RURAL 

Bodmin South West, England PL31 2HT URBAN 

Bodmin South West, England PL31 2HP URBAN 

Bridge of Allan Scotland FK9 4HS URBAN 

Bude South West, England EX23 8JJ RURAL 



Chingford London, England E4 7BB URBAN 

Cockermouth North West, England CA13 9LQ RURAL 

Cowbridge Vale of Glamorgan, Wales CF71 7YJ RURAL 

Cowdenbeath Fife, Scotland KY4 9QJ URBAN 

Cowes South East, England PO31 7AT URBAN 

Crewkerne South West, England TA18 7JA RURAL 

Cromer East of England NR27 9YY RURAL 

Crook North East, England DL15 9ES RURAL 

Crowthorne South East, England RG45 7AY URBAN 

Cumnock Scotland KA18 1DA URBAN 

Dalry (Ayrshire) Scotland KA24 5AW URBAN 

Deal South East, England CT14 6EH URBAN 

Delph - King Street North West, England OL3 5DQ URBAN 

Dorking South East, England RH4 1BA URBAN 

Droitwich West Midlands, England WR9 8DE URBAN 

Dulverton - Fore Street South West, England TA22 9EX RURAL 

Dunbar Scotland EH42 1BU URBAN 

Fakenham East of England, England NR21 9AH RURAL 

Filey Yorkshire & Humber, England YO14 9AD RURAL 

Fleetwood North West, England FY7 6LR URBAN 

Fleetwood North West, England FY7 6LH URBAN 

Flint Flintshire, Wales CH6 5NN URBAN 



Frome South West, England BA11 1BW URBAN 

Garstang North West, England PR3 1ZA RURAL 

Gillingham - Rainham South East, England ME8 7HW URBAN 

Hadleigh - Essex East of England SS7 2RF URBAN 

Hailsham South East, England BN27 1AX URBAN 

Hailsham South East, England BN27 2AE URBAN 

Halstead East of England CO9 2JB RURAL 

Harpenden East of England, England AL5 2RU URBAN 

Hatfield East of England, England AL10 0JZ URBAN 

Haverhill East of England, England CB9 8BA URBAN 

Haxby Yorkshire & The Humber YO32 3HS URBAN 

Hayle South West, England TR27 4AA RURAL 

Hedon Yorkshire & The Humber HU12 8EU URBAN 

Hessle Yorkshire & The Humber, England HU13 0AE URBAN 

Hull - Newland Yorkshire & The Humber, England HU5 3BG URBAN 

Huntly Aberdeenshire, Scotland AB54 8AE URBAN 

Ilkley Yorkshire & Humber, England LS29 9LL URBAN 

Immingham Yorkshire & Humber, England DN40 2AB URBAN 

Kenilworth West Midlands, England CV8 1EE URBAN 

Keynsham South West, England BS31 1DS URBAN 

Knutsford North West, England WA16 6GR URBAN 

Langholm Dumfries and Galloway, Scotland DG13 0JH RURAL 



Leeds - Armley Yorkshire & The Humber, England LS12 3AE URBAN 

Leiston East of England, England IP16 4EP RURAL 

Linlithgow West Lothian, Scotland EH49 7HU URBAN 

Littlehampton South East, England BN17 5EA URBAN 

Longridge North West, England PR3 3JP RURAL 

Lossiemouth Scotland IV31 6PR URBAN 

Market Harborough East Midlands, England LE16 7PA URBAN 

Marlow South East, England SL7 1AW URBAN 

Midhurst South East, England GU29 9BY RURAL 

Mitcham London CR4 2JS URBAN 

Moffat Scotland DG10 9EX RURAL 

Monmouth Monmouthshire, Wales NP25 3EF URBAN 

Monmouth Monmouthshire, Wales NP25 3XH URBAN 

Morecambe North West, England LA4 5DS URBAN 

Newquay South West, England TR7 2RU URBAN 

Newton Stewart Dumfries and Galloway, Scotland DG8 6EF URBAN 

Normanton Yorkshire & The Humber, England WF6 2AF URBAN 

North Berwick East Lothian, Scotland EH39 4AG RURAL 

Penistone Yorkshire & Humber, England S36 6BZ URBAN 

Perranporth South West, England TR6 0LG RURAL 

Plymstock South West, England PL9 7AD URBAN 

Portishead South West, England BS20 6AE URBAN 



Poulton-le-fylde North West, England FY6 7AT URBAN 

Redruth South West, England TR15 2AS URBAN 

Richmond (North Yorkshire) Yorkshire & The Humber, England DL10 4JH RURAL 

Rothesay Argyll and Bute, Scotland PA20 0BT URBAN 

Royston (Hertfordshire) East of England, England SG8 7BL URBAN 

Rugeley West Midlands, England WS15 2DP URBAN 

Seaham North East, England SR7 7SD URBAN 

Selkirk Scotland TD7 4BZ URBAN 

Sheerness South East, England ME12 1UB URBAN 

Sheffield - Firth Park Yorkshire & The Humber, England S5 6QG URBAN 

Sherborne South West, England DT9 3BD RURAL 

Shirebrook West Midlands, England NG20 8AL URBAN 

Sidcup London, England DA14 6EJ URBAN 

South Elmsall Yorkshire & The Humber, England WF9 2AA URBAN 

Spennymoor North East, England DL16 6QF URBAN 

Stanley North East, England DH9 0SZ URBAN 

Thetford East of England, England IP24 2AP URBAN 

Thetford East of England, England IP24 2AX URBAN 

Thorne Yorkshire & The Humber, England DN8 5DH URBAN 

Thornhill Scotland DG3 5LY RURAL 

Todmorden Yorkshire & Humber, England OL14 5AQ URBAN 

Tonbridge South East, England TN9 1EH URBAN 



Tonypandy Rhondda Cynon Taff, Wales CF40 1AL URBAN 

Treorchy Wales CF42 6AN URBAN 

Wadebridge South West, England PL27 7DE RURAL 

Warwick West Midlands, England CV34 4BJ URBAN 

West Kilbride Scotland KA23 9AR URBAN 

Wetherby Yorkshire & The Humber, England LS22 6LN URBAN 

Whitby Yorkshire & Humber, England YO21 1BW URBAN 

Whitby Yorkshire & The Humber, England YO21 1HB URBAN 

Whitchurch (Shropshire) West Midlands, England SY13 1DR RURAL 

Whitland Wales SA34 0AN RURAL 

Whitley Bay North East, England NE26 2SY URBAN 

Wick Caithness, Scotland KW1 4NG URBAN 

Willerby Yorkshire & Humber, England HU10 7UA URBAN 

Willesden London, England NW10 2TE URBAN 

Woodbridge East of England, England IP12 1AF RURAL 

Yarm North East England TS15 9BG URBAN 

Yeadon Yorkshire & The Humber, England LS19 7SP URBAN 

York - Acomb Yorkshire & The Humber, England YO24 4LL URBAN 

Ystradgynlais Wales SA9 1HD URBAN 


